TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Jolla Institute of Personalized		05/05/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Medicine LLC		03/03/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDRevolution LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85308626	RX
Serial Number:	85308629	LJIPM LA JOLLA INSTITUTE OF PERSONALIZED MEDICINE
Serial Number:	85308638	LJIPM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714-540-1235 Phone: Email: ipdocket@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049912-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan

REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/
Date:	06/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - La Jolla Institute of Personalized Medicine LLC to MDRevolution LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change - La Jolla Institute of Personalized Medicine LLC to MDRevolution LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0062

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LA JOLLA INSTITUTE OF
PERSONALIZED MEDICINE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LA JOLLA
INSTITUTE OF PERSONALIZED MEDICINE LLC" TO "MDREVOLUTION LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT
10:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

4974038 8100

110501901

AUTHENTY CATION: 8743163

DATE: 05-06-11

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:16 PM 05/05/2011 FILED 10:16 PM 05/05/2011 SRV 110501901 - 4974038 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LA JOLLA INSTITUTE OF PERSONALIZED MEDICINE LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is La Jolla Institute of Personalized Medicine, LLC (hereinafter the "Company").
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is MDRevolution LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of La Jolla Institute of Personalized Medicine, LLC as of the 5th day of May, 2011.

/s/ Lucie A. Schubert Lucie A. Schubert,

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0064

NSD\184788.1

RECORDED: 06/03/2011